
UNINA9900021077004033211. Record Nr.

Titolo The Policy analysis Matrix for Agricultural Development / Eric A. Monke
and Scott R. Pearson

Pubbl/distr/stampa Ithaca : Cornell University Press, 1989

Descrizione fisica XI, 279 p. ; 23 cm

Locazione DAGEA

Collocazione 62 338.43 MON

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Autore Monke, Eric

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

UNINA99110084625033212. Record Nr.

Titolo E.T.A. Hoffmann and the Serapiontic principle : critique and creativity /
/ Hilda Meldrum Brown

Pubbl/distr/stampa Suffolk : , : Boydell & Brewer, , 2006

ISBN 1-281-74128-0
9786611741280
1-57113-683-5

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (211 pages) : digital, PDF file(s)

Collana Studies in German Literature, Linguistics, and Culture

Classificazione GK 4944

Disciplina 833/.6

Soggetti Frame-stories - History and criticism

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Title from publisher's bibliographic system (viewed on 02 Oct 2015).

Nota di bibliografia

Nota di contenuto

Includes bibliographical references and index.

Approaches to the Serapiontic principle -- Overture: Jacques Callot --
Der Einsiedler Serapion: the formulation of a principle -- Der Dichter
und der Komponist: text and music -- Alte und neue Kirchenmusik --
Prinzessin Brambilla: Callot revisited -- Epilogue: Des Vetters

Autore Brown H. M (Hilda Meldrum)

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



Sommario/riassunto

Eckfenster -- Frame narrative and the Serapiontic principle -- From
visual to verbal: three Serapiontic tales -- The "Nachtseite der Natur"
and the Serapiontic principle -- The Marchen and the Serapiontic
principle -- The Serapiontic principle: the wider critique.
Critics have long sought to elucidate the multilayered texts of E. T. A.
Hoffmann by applying to them a particular set of theories and ideas
that Hoffmann himself subsumed under the heading of the 'Serapiontic
Principle.' This principle, which Hoffmann expounded in his collection
of tales 'Die Serapionsbruder,' involves a complex intersection of the
artist's faculties of imagination and perception. However, Hoffmann's
mode of presenting his theory presents an unusual problem: rather
than the usual form of an essay or treatise, he adopts a fictional
framework, complete with a set of "characters"; this in turn sets up a
number of perspectives on the theory itself. This combination of
literary and theoretical elements presents a severe challenge to critics,
and not surprisingly there has been little agreement about what the
'principle' actually entails or its wider relevance. With the principle as
prime focus, this book provides detailed analysis of a broadly based
selection of Hoffmann's texts, both theoretical and literary. It offers
new perspectives on his narrative invention and the range of his
theoretical interests, thus redefining his place at the forefront of
German Romanticism. Hilda Meldrum Brown is professor of German at
St Hilda's College, University of Oxford.


